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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the aims and objectives of thePradhanMantriSwasthyaSurakshaYojana (PMSSY);

(b) whether the Government has decidedto upgrade certain medical colleges/hospitalsin the country including in Bihar and TamilNadu under the scheme;

(c) if so, the details thereof along withthe present status in respect of upgradationof each of the medical colleges/hospitalsunder the scheme;

(d) the details of new arrangementsmade/being made in the upgraded medical colleges/hospitals for special treatment; and

(e) the action taken by the Governmentfor expansion of medical facilities in thesemedical colleges/hospitals for the benefitof common people?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEATH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): The PradhanMantriSwasthyaSurakshaYojana (PMSSY) aims at correcting regional imbalances in the availability of affordable/reliable tertiary healthcare services and also to augment facilities for quality medical education in the country. It envisages setting up of AIIMS-like institutes and upgradation of existing Government Medical Colleges/ Institutions in various parts of the country.

(b)&(c):The Government have approved upgradation of 58 Government Medical Colleges/Institutes across the country in three phases as detailed in Annexure. The Central share and State share in general funding pattern for each institution in the three phases are:

  Phase-I - Central share-Rs.100 Crore.
    State share-Rs. 20 Crore.

  Phase-II- Central share-Rs.125 Crore.
    State share- Rs.25 Crore.

  Phase-III- Central share- Rs.120 Crore.
    State share- Rs.30 Crore.

(d): Under the upgradation Phase-I & Phase-II programme, based on gap analysis, different infrastructure facilities for Super Specialities have been taken up.

(e): All the upgraded facilities created or under creation are meant for all categories of patients coming to these Govt. Medical
Colleges/Institutes.
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